HMI – Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.
Travessa da Indústria, nº 111
4780-573 Santo Tirso
PORTUGAL
Web: www.hmi.pt
Tel.  +351 252 850 501
Fax. +351 300 013 487
Email: hmi@hmi.pt

22 LP LINEAR PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATORS  |   DS/LP-EN REV.  G
—
Ordering information
Linear pneumatic piston actuators are supplied with either
type AV analog or type TZIDC or EDP300 digital positioners
mounted on the cylinder. Cylinders are supplied with a
threaded clevis on the rod end. Base mounting pivots can be
ordered as an accessory.
A protective boot is optional. The cylinders can be supplied
with either Buna-N nitrile rubber seals suitable for 93 °C
(200 °F) operation or Viton seals suitable for 148 °C (300 °F)
operation. The Buna-N seals have a lower breakway pressure,
offering smoother modulating control.
The operating temperature of the AV15 and AV16 is 121 °C
(250 °F). All other positioners have an 85 °C (185 °F) maximum
ambient operating temperature.
Buna-N seals are recommended unless operating
temperatures exceed 93 °C (200 °F) where Viton is
recommended.
The TZIDC-200 is for explosion proof application Class 1 Div 1
Gr C-G. Refer to the AV, TZIDC and EDP300 positioner data
sheets (DS/AV12-EN, DS/TZIDC-EN and DS/EDP300-EN) for
positioner details and specifications.
The maximum supply pressure for actuators with TZIDC
positioners is 6.2 bar (90 psi). The maximum supply pressure
for actuators with AV or EDP300 positioners is 10 bar
(145 psi).
Linear pneumatic piston actuator LP XX X X X X X X X
Cylinder size (diameter × stroke)
63.5 × 127 mm (21/2 × 5 in)
101.6 × 101.6 mm (4 × 4 in)
152.4 × 203.2 mm (6 × 8 in)
152.4 × 406.4 mm (6 × 16 in)
203.2 × 203.2 mm (8 × 8 in)
203.2 × 406.4 mm (8 × 16 in)
254 × 406.4 mm (10 × 16 in)
Non-standard option
(Note: 1)
(Note: 1)
10
20
30
32
40
50
60
XX
Cylinder seals
Buna-N for operation in temperatures of –40 to 85 °C (–40 to 185 °F)
Viton for operation in temperatures of –1 to 121 °C (30 to 250 °F)
Non-standard option
B
V
X
Positioner type
AV15, input 0.2 to 1 bar (3 to 15 psi), 121 °C (250 °F)
AV16, input 0.2 to 1.86 bar (3 to 27psi), 121 °C (250 °F)
AV232_ _00, 4 to 20 mA, 85 °C (185 °F)
AV11, 0.2 to 1 bar (3 to 15 psi), 85 °C (185 °F)
AV12, 0.2 to 1.9 bar (3 to 27 psi), 85 °C (185 °F)
TZIDC, HART 4 to 20 mA, 85 °C (185 °F), fail-safe
TZIDC, HART 4 to 20 mA, 85 °C (185 °F), fail-in-place
TZIDC-200 (explosion proof), HART, 4 to 20 mA, 85 °C (185 °F), fail-safe
TZIDC-200 (explosion proof), HART, 4 to 20 mA, 85 °C (185 °F), fail-in-place
TZIDC-110, PROFIBUS PA, 85 °C (185°F), fail-safe
TZIDC-110, PROFIBUS PA, 85 °C (185°F), fail-in-place
TZIDC-210 (explosion proof), PROFIBUS PA, 85 °C (185°F), fail-safe
TZIDC-210 (explosion proof), PROFIBUS PA, 85 °C (185°F), fail-in-place
TZIDC-120, FOUNDATION Fieldbus, 85 °C (185°F), fail-safe
TZIDC-120, FOUNDATION Fieldbus, 85 °C (185°F), fail-in-place
TZIDC-220 (explosion proof), FOUNDATION Fieldbus, 85 °C (185°F), fail-safe
TZIDC-220 (explosion proof), FOUNDATION Fieldbus, 85 °C (185°F), fail-in-place
EDP300, HART 4 to 20 mA, 85 °C (185 °F), fail-safe